

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE FINANCE OFFICER BUDGET, PLANNING & MONITORING DIVISION

CORRIGENDUM

The Order NO.48 (FIN) OF 2024, dated: 23-04-2024 may be read as under:

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Departmental Purchase cum Technical Committee (DPTC) for the Centre for Disaster Risk Reduction with the following composition:

-	,1	Dr Irfan Maqbool Bhat,	Chairman
		Centre for Disaster Risk Reduction	
	2	Dr Tariq Abdullah,	Coordinator
		Department Geomatics & Planning	
	3	Dr Ahmed Sharique Anees,	Member (Vice Chancellor's
	-	Centre for renewable Energy	Nominee)
	4	Dr Ruheela Hassan, Assistant Professor,	Member (Vice Chancellor's
		Department of Journalism	Nominee)

The terms of reference of the committee shall be as defined in the Manual for Procurement of Goods, 2022. The committee shall meet as often as required and keep a proper record of the minutes of the meetings for audit and reference.

By order.

(Sameer Wazir) Finance Officer

Copy to:

- Chairman of the committee
- Coordinator of the committee
- Concerned members of the committee.
- Special Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- PA to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- Concerned File